Full Agency: 240 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

STATE OF IDAHO

VACANT POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : Jan 8, 2025

Approp Unit Code: EMAA
Approp Unit Description

Fund Code

Fund Description

Position

Position Description

EVA T

Administration

34831

Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds

5992
6252
6251
6111
6253
6265
6254
6261
6256
6283
6264
6266
6257
6285
6267
6274
6263
6287
6289
6284
6268
6288
6598
6320

ADMIN ASST 2
IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEERI
IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEERI
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER III
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I
IT MANAGER 1V
IT NETWORK ENGINEER III
IT MANAGER I
ITINFO SYS AND INFR ENG I1
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I
IT MANAGER II
IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III
IT OPS & SUPPORT TECHNICIAN
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER II
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I
IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III
PROJECT COORDINATOR
IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III
IT OPS & SUPPORT TECH 2
PROJECT MANAGER 2
OFFICE SPECIALIST 2
FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN

$19.25
$34.68
$33.59
$0.00
$47.92
$0.00
$70.99
$0.00
$35.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22.87
$44.82
$25.26
$37.11
$19.02
$39.64
$31.32
$53.07
$0.00
$20.00



6286 IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III $0.00

6311 RESEARCH ANLYST,PRIN $30.40
6597 HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR $0.00
6599 HUMAN RSRCS UNIT SUPV $36.46
6600 OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 $16.97
6601 PERSONNEL TECH $0.00
34900 Miscellaneous Revenue 6596 HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR $0.00
240 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - Count 31

Approp Unit Code: EMLO

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description Pay Rate

Workforce & Commissions 30200 State Emplymnt Security Admin&Reimb Fd 6022 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00
30300 Employment Security Administratn Fund 20681 2401660 HUMR COM 9 $0.00
34831 Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds 6060 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $21.29
6030 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00

6002 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.40

6032 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00

6106 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $29.51

6073 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $23.22

6555 GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR $29.00

6066 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.40

6536 GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR $32.50

6564 ADMIN ASST 2 $0.00

6563 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPRT MGR $38.88

6074 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00

6554 GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR $26.25

6568 COOK $17.76

6569 COOK, SENIOR $20.94

6080 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.13

6558 GROUP POSITION $0.00

6580 PSYCHOSOCIAL REHAB SPEC $23.83

6570 CUSTODIAN $19.22



6547 PROJECT COORDINATOR $27.91

6565 BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT $0.00

6584 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $17.00

6573 INSTRUCTOR $25.00

6553 GRANTS/CONTRACTS OFFICER $31.49

6566 CLINICIAN $35.52

6587 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $17.00

6574 IT OPS & SUPPORT SR TECHNICIAN $0.00

6567 COMMUNITY RSRC DVMT SPEC $32.36

6571 FOOD SVC OPERATIONS MGR $29.01

6572 HEALTH EDUCATION SPEC $0.00

6575 BUREAU CHIEF $50.14

6576 LABOR UNIT SUPERVISOR $29.85

6581 PROGRAM SUPERVISOR $37.01

6577 MOTOR VEH OPER 2 $0.00

6585 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $21.19

6578 PROGRAM MANAGER $39.24

6588 TECH RECORDS SPEC 1 $20.14

6579 PROGRAM SPECIALIST $28.91

6582 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $21.45

6583 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $19.20

6586 RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANT $17.00

6589 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $18.87

6590 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $21.28

240 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - Count 45
Approp Unit Code: EMUI

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description Pay Rate
Determinations 10000 General Fund 6591 LABOR COMPLIANCE OFCR $24.78
30200 State Emplymnt Security Admin&Reimb Fd 6133 DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR $21.22

34831 Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds 6117 DISABILITY PROGRAM SPECIALIST $0.00

6094 PROGRAM SYSTEM SPEC-AUTO $20.73



6131
6096
6145
6164
6143
6135
6163
6165
6173
6159
6187
6167
6183
6160
6200
6170
6340
6161
6338
6172
6354
6174
6370
6207
6373
6176
6371
6325
6402
6331
6378

DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
PROGRAM SYSTEM SPEC-AUTO
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
UI TAX EXAMINER
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
UI TAX EXAMINER
TECH RECORDS SPEC 1
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
TECH RECORDS SPEC 1
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
PROGRAM SUPERVISOR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR SR
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
UI CLAIMS INVSTGR
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
UI TAX EXAMINER
TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES
UI TAX EXAMINER
DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR
UI TAX EXAMINER
ADMINISTRATOR, LABOR
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
HEARING OFFICER
UI TAX EXAMINER

$28.75
$28.02
$24.97
$0.00
$25.22
$0.00
$0.00
$22.28
$0.00
$26.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22.28
$46.96
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19.40
$0.00
$24.04
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$70.04
$16.90
$30.83
$38.96



6357
6403
6347
6387
6372
6429
6382
6426
6379
6431
6395
6479
6388
6452
6399
6494
6393
6453
6413
6513
6406
6473
6423
6518
6415
6478
6424
6502
6416
6511
6458

GROUP POSITION
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR
UI TAX EXAMINER
UI TAX EXAMINER
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
UI TAX EXAMINER
UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE
UI TAX EXAMINER
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
UI TAX EXAMINER
FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
TECH RECORDS SPEC 2
WORKFORCE CONSULTANT
UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR

$0.00
$19.40
$0.00
$24.68
$0.00
$19.65
$0.00
$23.61
$36.67
$26.26
$18.91
$0.00
$29.26
$0.00
$19.52
$0.00
$16.90
$22.84
$16.99
$0.00
$26.50
$0.00
$30.80
$0.00
$0.00
$24.95
$36.58
$20.52
$0.00
$0.00
$24.55



6418 UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE $0.00
6488 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.40
6430 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00
6491 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.40
6436 UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR $0.00
6510 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00
6456 UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR $24.55
6463 GROUP POSITION $0.00
6481 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $0.00
6487 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $20.40
6492 WORKFORCE CONSULTANT $21.70
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