STATE OF IDAHO

VACANT POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : <u>Jan 8, 2025</u>

Full Agency: 240 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Administration	34831	Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds	5992	ADMIN ASST 2	\$19.25
			6252	IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER I	\$34.68
			6251	IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER I	\$33.59
			6111	PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER	\$0.00
			6253	IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER III	\$47.92
			6265	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I	\$0.00
			6254	IT MANAGER IV	\$70.99
			6261	IT NETWORK ENGINEER III	\$0.00
			6256	IT MANAGER I	\$35.37
			6283	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG II	\$0.00
			6264	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I	\$0.00
			6266	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I	\$0.00
			6257	IT MANAGER II	\$0.00
			6285	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III	\$0.00
			6267	IT OPS & SUPPORT TECHNICIAN	\$22.87
			6274	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER II	\$44.82
			6263	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST I	\$25.26
			6287	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III	\$37.11
			6289	PROJECT COORDINATOR	\$19.02
			6284	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III	\$39.64
			6268	IT OPS & SUPPORT TECH 2	\$31.32
			6288	PROJECT MANAGER 2	\$53.07
			6598	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$0.00
			6320	FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN	\$20.00

			6286	IT INFO SYS AND INFR ENG III	\$0.00
			6311	RESEARCH ANLYST, PRIN	\$30.40
			6597	HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR	\$0.00
			6599	HUMAN RSRCS UNIT SUPV	\$36.46
			6600	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$16.97
			6601	PERSONNEL TECH	\$0.00
	34900	Miscellaneous Revenue	6596	HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR	\$0.00
240 - DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - Count		31			

Approp Unit Code: EMLO

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Workforce & Commissions	30200	State Emplymnt Security Admin&Reimb Fd	6022	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
	30300	Employment Security Administratn Fund	20681	2401660 HUM R COM 9	\$0.00
	34831	Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds	6060	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$21.29
			6030	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
			6002	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$20.40
			6032	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
			6106	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$29.51
			6073	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$23.22
			6555	GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR	\$29.00
			6066	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$20.40
			6536	GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR	\$32.50
			6564	ADMIN ASST 2	\$0.00
			6563	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPRT MGR	\$38.88
			6074	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
			6554	GRANTS/CNTRCTS OFCR	\$26.25
			6568	СООК	\$17.76
			6569	COOK, SENIOR	\$20.94
			6080	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$20.13
			6558	GROUP POSITION	\$0.00
			6580	PSYCHOSOCIAL REHAB SPEC	\$23.83
			6570	CUSTODIAN	\$19.22

ATOR \$27.91
NDENT \$0.00
TANT \$17.00
\$25.00
OFFICER \$31.49
\$35.52
TANT \$17.00
CHNICIAN \$0.00
1T SPEC \$32.36
NS MGR \$29.01
SPEC \$0.00
\$50.14
/ISOR \$29.85
SOR \$37.01
R 2 \$0.00
TANT \$21.19
ER \$39.24
EC1 \$20.14
_IST \$28.91
TANT \$21.45
TANT \$19.20
TANT \$17.00
LTANT \$18.87
LTANT \$21.28

Approp Unit Code: EMUI

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Determinations	10000	General Fund	6591	LABOR COMPLIANCE OFCR	\$24.78
	30200	State Emplymnt Security Admin&Reimb Fd	6133	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR	\$21.22
	34831	Federal (Grant): Labor Federal Funds	6117	DISABILITY PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$0.00
			6094	PROGRAM SYSTEM SPEC-AUTO	\$20.73

6131	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$28.75
6096	PROGRAM SYSTEM SPEC-AUTO	\$28.02
6145	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR	\$24.97
6164	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6143	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR	\$25.22
6135	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR TR	\$0.00
6163	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6165	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$22.28
6173	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6159	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$26.66
6187	TECH RECORDS SPEC 1	\$0.00
6167	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6183	TECH RECORDS SPEC 1	\$0.00
6160	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$22.28
6200	PROGRAM SUPERVISOR	\$46.96
6170	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6340	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$0.00
6161	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR SR	\$0.00
6338	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$19.40
6172	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6354	UI CLAIMS INVSTGR	\$24.04
6174	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6370	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$0.00
6207	TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES	\$0.00
6373	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$0.00
6176	DISABILITY CLMS AJCTR	\$0.00
6371	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$0.00
6325	ADMINISTRATOR, LABOR	\$70.04
6402	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$16.90
6331	HEARING OFFICER	\$30.83
6378	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$38.96

6357	GROUP POSITION	\$0.00
6403	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$19.40
6347	UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR	\$0.00
6387	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$24.68
6372	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$0.00
6429	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$19.65
6382	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$0.00
6426	UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE	\$23.61
6379	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$36.67
6431	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$26.26
6395	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$18.91
6479	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
6388	UI TAX EXAMINER	\$29.26
6452	FINANCIAL SPECIALIST	\$0.00
6399	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$19.52
6494	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
6393	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$16.90
6453	FINANCIAL SPECIALIST	\$22.84
6413	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$16.99
6513	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
6406	UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE	\$26.50
6473	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$0.00
6423	UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE	\$30.80
6518	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
6415	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$0.00
6478	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$24.95
6424	UI TAX REPRESENTATIVE	\$36.58
6502	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$20.52
6416	TECH RECORDS SPEC 2	\$0.00
6511	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
6458	UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR	\$24.55

	6510 6456	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT UI CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR	\$0.00 \$24.55
	6463	GROUP POSITION	\$0.00
	6481	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$0.00
	6487	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$20.40
	6492	WORKFORCE CONSULTANT	\$21.70
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - Count		77	